
Laurier (4-11, 4-11) -vs- Guelph (14-3, 14-3)
01/21/26 at GGAC

 
 

 
 
Laurier 49

Guelph 63

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: GGAC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Laurier 11 14 6 18 49
Guelph 19 20 9 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kate White * 28 5-18 0-7 2-5 1-2 3 5 3 1 1 3 12
13 Brittyn Graves * 31 4-18 2-5 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 5 1 0 10
24 Keira Aikman * 33 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-10 10 4 0 3 0 0 4
8 Kayleigh Rawson * 27 1-7 1-5 1-4 3-3 6 1 1 3 1 0 4
9 Isabella Cotton * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 0 0 0 2
22 Maya Fuerth 22 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 2 9
4 Martina Errazo 23 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 5 1 2 3
6 Alexa Burtenshaw 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Katerina Pappas 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kaylee Chapman 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 1 0
14 Kaitlyn Carlton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaleia Mano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-23 6-14 12-29 41 24 11 23 4 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-4   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 5-23   21.7 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hannah Bourdon * 30 7-21 4-7 2-2 1-10 11 4 2 1 0 6 20
24 Christina Morra * 28 2-10 0-0 7-11 3-7 10 3 3 4 0 0 11
8 Rain Jhaj * 16 1-4 1-3 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
10 Stephanie Galikowski * 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
12 Keryl Ousey * 16 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 4 0 3 2
22 Sarah Metwally 23 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 0 10
7 Grace Kelly 19 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 6
4 Genevieve Stephens 18 1-6 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 3
15 Larissa Ruggiero 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 Laurie Calixte 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Samantha Milne 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 19-62 10-19 15-23 17-35 52 15 10 18 2 15 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 10-19   52.6 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: (2) Team Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
06:14



1st Box Score
Laurier 11

Guelph 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kate White 9 1-5 0-4 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 2
13 Brittyn Graves 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Keira Aikman 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
8 Kayleigh Rawson 8 0-4 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Isabella Cotton 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Maya Fuerth 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Martina Errazo 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
6 Alexa Burtenshaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Katerina Pappas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylee Chapman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kaitlyn Carlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaleia Mano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-9 0-4 3-8 11 5 4 3 0 3 11
27.8 % 11.1 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hannah Bourdon 10 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Christina Morra 10 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
8 Rain Jhaj 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Stephanie Galikowski 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Keryl Ousey 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
22 Sarah Metwally 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
7 Grace Kelly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Genevieve Stephens 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Larissa Ruggiero 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Laurie Calixte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Milne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-16 3-4 4-6 2-12 14 3 3 4 0 3 19
37.5 % 75.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Laurier 14

Guelph 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kate White 7 1-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 0 3
13 Brittyn Graves 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Keira Aikman 9 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
8 Kayleigh Rawson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
9 Isabella Cotton 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Maya Fuerth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Martina Errazo 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
6 Alexa Burtenshaw 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Katerina Pappas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylee Chapman 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Kaitlyn Carlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaleia Mano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-13 2-5 2-4 1-6 7 8 4 6 1 2 14
38.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hannah Bourdon 9 4-8 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 10
24 Christina Morra 7 1-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
8 Rain Jhaj 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stephanie Galikowski 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Keryl Ousey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Sarah Metwally 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
7 Grace Kelly 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Genevieve Stephens 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Larissa Ruggiero 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Laurie Calixte 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Milne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-17 4-7 2-3 5-8 13 6 3 4 0 2 20
41.2 % 57.1 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Laurier 6

Guelph 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kate White 6 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Brittyn Graves 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 1 0 0
24 Keira Aikman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Kayleigh Rawson 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
9 Isabella Cotton 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maya Fuerth 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
4 Martina Errazo 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Alexa Burtenshaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Katerina Pappas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kaylee Chapman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kaitlyn Carlton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaleia Mano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 0-3 2-4 5-7 12 6 0 7 1 1 6
14.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hannah Bourdon 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0
24 Christina Morra 7 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
8 Rain Jhaj 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Stephanie Galikowski 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Keryl Ousey 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
22 Sarah Metwally 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Grace Kelly 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Genevieve Stephens 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Larissa Ruggiero 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
6 Laurie Calixte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Samantha Milne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-17 0-3 5-6 8-8 16 4 1 4 1 4 9
11.8 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



4th Box Score
Laurier 18

Guelph 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kate White 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
13 Brittyn Graves 5 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Keira Aikman 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kayleigh Rawson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
9 Isabella Cotton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maya Fuerth 7 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
4 Martina Errazo 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
6 Alexa Burtenshaw 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Katerina Pappas 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kaylee Chapman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kaitlyn Carlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaleia Mano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-17 2-6 2-2 3-8 11 5 3 7 2 2 18
41.2 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hannah Bourdon 5 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 3 8
24 Christina Morra 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Rain Jhaj 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Stephanie Galikowski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Keryl Ousey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Sarah Metwally 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
7 Grace Kelly 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
4 Genevieve Stephens 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Larissa Ruggiero 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
6 Laurie Calixte 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Samantha Milne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-12 3-5 4-8 2-7 9 2 3 6 1 6 15
33.3 % 60.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --

09:14 MISS LAYUP by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:02

09:01 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
08:49 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by MORRA,CHRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 08:30
REBOUND OFF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 08:25
REBOUND OFF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --

08:24 FOUL  by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OUSEY,KERYL
FOUL  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 08:03
FOUL  by COTTON,ISABELLA 07:52

07:45 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by OUSEY,KERYL

07:42 TURNOVER  by OUSEY,KERYL
STEAL  by WHITE,KATE 07:42
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,BRITTYN 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
07:31 TURNOVER  by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by COTTON,ISABELLA 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA

07:00 MISS JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by OUSEY,KERYL
06:31 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JHAJ,RAIN

-- ASSIST  by MORRA,CHRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH
FOUL  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by ERRAZO,MARTINA 05:54
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 05:54

05:54 SUB IN by KELLY,GRACE
05:54 SUB IN by METWALLY,SARAH
05:54 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
05:54 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by AIKMAN,KEIRA(in the paint) 05:44 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by COTTON,ISABELLA --

05:35 MISS JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by ERRAZO,MARTINA(in the paint) 05:28 7-7
ASSIST  by WHITE,KATE --

05:13 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by METWALLY,SARAH(in the paint)
05:02 FOUL  by OUSEY,KERYL

MISS FT by WHITE,KATE 05:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by WHITE,KATE 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH

05:02 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
05:02 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL
04:44 MISS JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
TURNOVER  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 04:39

04:38 STEAL  by KELLY,GRACE
SUB IN by FUERTH,MAYA 04:38
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 04:38
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,BRITTYN 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
FOUL  by COTTON,ISABELLA 04:12

04:12 MISS FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:12 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 04:12
SUB IN by WHITE,KATE 04:12
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 04:12
SUB OUT by AIKMAN,KEIRA 04:12
MISS LAYUP by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:43 MISS JUMPER by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
03:17 TURNOVER  by MORRA,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by WHITE,KATE 03:17
03:13 SUB IN by OUSEY,KERYL
03:13 SUB OUT by MORRA,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 03:05
03:05 STEAL  by OUSEY,KERYL

FOUL  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 03:05
03:02 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by OUSEY,KERYL
03:02 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by OUSEY,KERYL

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 02:48
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --

02:43 FOUL  by OUSEY,KERYL
02:43 SUB IN by MORRA,CHRISTINA
02:43 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,BRITTYN 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:27 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
02:27 SUB OUT by KELLY,GRACE
02:15 TURNOVER  by MORRA,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by WHITE,KATE 02:13
GOOD LAYUP by FUERTH,MAYA(in the paint) 02:11 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by ERRAZO,MARTINA --

01:57 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
01:32 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by METWALLY,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATE(in the paint) 01:11 11-17 H 6
00:51 MISS 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
00:44 MISS JUMPER by MORRA,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by FUERTH,MAYA --
00:36 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METWALLY,SARAH
SUB IN by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 00:26
SUB IN by AIKMAN,KEIRA 00:26
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 00:26



SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 00:26
00:15 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

REBOUND DEF by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,BRITTYN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
SUB IN by ERRAZO,MARTINA 10:00
SUB IN by FUERTH,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 10:00
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BRITTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by METWALLY,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
10:00 SUB IN by CALIXTE,LAURIE
10:00 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
10:00 SUB OUT by BOURDON,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL
10:00 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 09:42
09:42 STEAL  by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

FOUL  by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 09:21
SUB IN by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:21
SUB OUT by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 09:21

09:11 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,BRITTYN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
08:42 FOUL  by MORRA,CHRISTINA
08:42 SUB IN by BOURDON,HANNAH
08:42 SUB IN by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
08:42 SUB OUT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
08:42 SUB OUT by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by COTTON,ISABELLA(in the paint) 08:33 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
FOUL  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by JHAJ,RAIN
08:30 SUB OUT by METWALLY,SARAH
08:15 MISS JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:07 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by AIKMAN,KEIRA(in the paint) 07:53 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by COTTON,ISABELLA --

07:41 FOUL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 07:40
SUB IN by WHITE,KATE 07:40
SUB IN by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 07:40
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 07:40
SUB OUT by ERRAZO,MARTINA 07:40
SUB OUT by FUERTH,MAYA 07:40
MISS LAYUP by AIKMAN,KEIRA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
07:22 MISS LAYUP by JHAJ,RAIN

REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
TURNOVER  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
07:01 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH



MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH

06:24 MISS LAYUP by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:43
SUB IN by COTTON,ISABELLA 05:37
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BRITTYN 05:37
FOUL  by COTTON,ISABELLA 05:33
SUB IN by ERRAZO,MARTINA 05:33
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by MORRA,CHRISTINA
05:33 SUB IN by KELLY,GRACE
05:33 SUB IN by METWALLY,SARAH
05:33 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
05:33 SUB OUT by CALIXTE,LAURIE
05:33 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
05:29 FOUL  by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH

FOUL  by WHITE,KATE 05:07
04:49 TURNOVER  by BOURDON,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATE(in the paint) 04:37 17-24 H 7
04:17 FOUL  by MORRA,CHRISTINA
04:17 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,KATE 04:17 18-24 H 6
04:08 MISS 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
04:01 FOUL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
04:01 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
04:01 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

TURNOVER  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 03:54
03:43 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by METWALLY,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by BOURDON,HANNAH
03:40 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by AIKMAN,KEIRA 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 03:37

03:36 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by METWALLY,SARAH

TURNOVER  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 03:21
SUB IN by GRAVES,BRITTYN 03:21
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 03:21

03:11 MISS 3PTR by METWALLY,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOURDON,HANNAH

03:06 18-33 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
02:29 MISS LAYUP by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

BLOCK  by WHITE,KATE 02:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:29
02:26 TURNOVER  by MORRA,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 02:26
GOOD 3PTR by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:21 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by ERRAZO,MARTINA --

02:04 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

FOUL  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 02:04
02:04 21-36 H 15 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 01:46



-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH
01:35 21-38 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 01:28
SUB IN by FUERTH,MAYA 01:28
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 01:28
SUB OUT by AIKMAN,KEIRA 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
01:28 SUB OUT by KELLY,GRACE

FOUL  by WHITE,KATE 01:22
01:17 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,BRITTYN 01:04 24-38 H 14
ASSIST  by WHITE,KATE --
FOUL  by WHITE,KATE 00:45

00:45 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
00:45 MISS FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 00:45
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by JHAJ,RAIN
00:45 SUB OUT by METWALLY,SARAH
00:44 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:38 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
00:34 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE --
00:23 FOUL  by JHAJ,RAIN

GOOD FT by ERRAZO,MARTINA 00:23 25-39 H 14
MISS FT by ERRAZO,MARTINA 00:23
REBOUND OFF by ERRAZO,MARTINA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
00:10 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 00:01
00:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 00:00
00:00 TURNOVER  by OUSEY,KERYL

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 09:41
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:34
FOUL  by COTTON,ISABELLA 09:16

09:10 MISS JUMPER by BOURDON,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
MISS LAYUP by COTTON,ISABELLA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
08:44 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATE(in the paint) 08:25 27-39 H 12

08:14 TURNOVER  by JHAJ,RAIN
08:14 SUB IN by KELLY,GRACE
08:14 SUB IN by METWALLY,SARAH
08:14 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
08:14 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATE(in the paint) 08:06 29-39 H 10



07:45 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by OUSEY,KERYL

07:40 MISS LAYUP by OUSEY,KERYL
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH
07:17 MISS JUMPER by OUSEY,KERYL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:08 MISS 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by METWALLY,SARAH
07:02 TURNOVER  by OUSEY,KERYL

TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 06:44
06:43 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
06:41 MISS LAYUP by METWALLY,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --
06:34 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METWALLY,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH
FOUL  by WHITE,KATE 06:15
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 06:15
SUB IN by FUERTH,MAYA 06:15
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 06:15
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 06:15

05:54 MISS LAYUP by OUSEY,KERYL
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE --

05:38 FOUL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
GOOD FT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 05:38 30-41 H 11
MISS FT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 05:38
REBOUND OFF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by FUERTH,MAYA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by OUSEY,KERYL
05:16 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
FOUL  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 05:14

05:14 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
05:14 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
05:14 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
05:14 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL

TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 04:57
04:56 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
04:49 TURNOVER  by MORRA,CHRISTINA
04:49 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
04:49 SUB OUT by KELLY,GRACE

TURNOVER  by FUERTH,MAYA 04:39
04:16 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,BRITTYN 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
03:44 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by CARLTON,KAITLYN 03:43
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BRITTYN 03:43

03:35 FOUL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
03:35 SUB IN by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
03:35 SUB OUT by BOURDON,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 03:27
03:27 SUB IN by JHAJ,RAIN
03:27 SUB OUT by METWALLY,SARAH
03:16 MISS 3PTR by JHAJ,RAIN

-- REBOUND OFF by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
FOUL  by FUERTH,MAYA 03:06



03:03 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by ERRAZO,MARTINA --
TURNOVER  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:55

02:53 STEAL  by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
FOUL  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by MORRA,CHRISTINA
02:39 SUB IN by OUSEY,KERYL
02:39 SUB OUT by MORRA,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 02:33
02:31 STEAL  by OUSEY,KERYL
02:22 FOUL  by OUSEY,KERYL

SUB IN by WHITE,KATE 02:22
SUB IN by GRAVES,BRITTYN 02:22
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:22
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 02:22

02:22 SUB IN by MILNE,SAMANTHA
02:22 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 02:02
02:02 BLOCK  by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNE,SAMANTHA
01:48 SUB IN by KELLY,GRACE
01:48 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
01:42 MISS 3PTR by JHAJ,RAIN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
01:32 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

BLOCK  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 01:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by COTTON,ISABELLA 01:32
SUB OUT by AIKMAN,KEIRA 01:32

01:27 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RUGGIERO,LARISSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KATE 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FUERTH,MAYA 00:47

00:47 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by JHAJ,RAIN
00:47 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by JHAJ,RAIN

MISS LAYUP by ERRAZO,MARTINA 00:32
REBOUND OFF by COTTON,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KATE 00:28
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KATE --

00:23 FOUL  by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
MISS FT by WHITE,KATE 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,KATE 00:23 31-48 H 17
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 00:23
SUB IN by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 00:23
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 00:23
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 00:23

00:06 TURNOVER  by MILNE,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by FUERTH,MAYA 00:05
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,BRITTYN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guelph
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ERRAZO,MARTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by KELLY,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
10:00 SUB OUT by BOURDON,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL
10:00 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 09:55
09:54 STEAL  by JHAJ,RAIN

FOUL  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 09:54
09:54 MISS FT by JHAJ,RAIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:54 MISS FT by JHAJ,RAIN

REBOUND DEF by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 09:45
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,BRITTYN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
FOUL  by AIKMAN,KEIRA 09:34

09:10 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GRACE
08:46 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

REBOUND DEF by ERRAZO,MARTINA --
MISS 3PTR by ERRAZO,MARTINA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by KELLY,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GRACE

08:21 TURNOVER  by KELLY,GRACE
SUB IN by COTTON,ISABELLA 08:21
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BRITTYN 08:21

08:21 SUB IN by BOURDON,HANNAH
08:21 SUB IN by OUSEY,KERYL
08:21 SUB IN by METWALLY,SARAH
08:21 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
08:21 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
08:21 SUB OUT by MORRA,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 08:06
07:49 MISS LAYUP by OUSEY,KERYL

BLOCK  by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 07:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:44 31-51 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by OUSEY,KERYL

TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 07:21
07:21 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH

FOUL  by COTTON,ISABELLA 07:19
07:19 31-52 H 21 GOOD FT by BOURDON,HANNAH
07:19 31-53 H 22 GOOD FT by BOURDON,HANNAH

SUB IN by FUERTH,MAYA 07:19
SUB IN by PAPPAS,KATERINA 07:19
SUB IN by WHITE,KATE 07:19
SUB OUT by COTTON,ISABELLA 07:19
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 07:19
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by CALIXTE,LAURIE
07:19 SUB OUT by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

TURNOVER  by PAPPAS,KATERINA 07:04
07:04 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
06:43 MISS LAYUP by BOURDON,HANNAH

BLOCK  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 06:43
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATE --



GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATE(in the paint) 06:36 33-53 H 20
06:14 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BOURDON,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KATE 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by BOURDON,HANNAH
05:55 TURNOVER  by OUSEY,KERYL

STEAL  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 05:54
GOOD JUMPER by PAPPAS,KATERINA 05:46 35-56 H 21
ASSIST  by FUERTH,MAYA --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by PAPPAS,KATERINA --
GOOD 3PTR by FUERTH,MAYA 05:15 38-56 H 18
ASSIST  by WHITE,KATE --

05:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by GRAVES,BRITTYN 05:05
SUB OUT by PAPPAS,KATERINA 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by MILNE,SAMANTHA
05:05 SUB IN by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
05:05 SUB OUT by BOURDON,HANNAH
05:05 SUB OUT by OUSEY,KERYL
04:45 TURNOVER  by METWALLY,SARAH

TURNOVER  by ERRAZO,MARTINA 04:36
04:35 STEAL  by RUGGIERO,LARISSA
04:24 TURNOVER  by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 04:06
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,BRITTYN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN(in the paint) 04:03 40-56 H 16

03:48 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by METWALLY,SARAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FUERTH,MAYA(in the paint) 03:31 42-58 H 16

03:07 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNE,SAMANTHA
02:48 TURNOVER  by METWALLY,SARAH

SUB IN by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 02:48
SUB OUT by ERRAZO,MARTINA 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
02:48 SUB IN by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
02:48 SUB IN by JHAJ,RAIN
02:48 SUB OUT by KELLY,GRACE
02:48 SUB OUT by METWALLY,SARAH
02:48 SUB OUT by RUGGIERO,LARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,BRITTYN(in the paint) 02:38 44-58 H 14
02:19 TURNOVER  by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by FUERTH,MAYA 02:18
02:14 FOUL  by CALIXTE,LAURIE

GOOD FT by FUERTH,MAYA 02:14 45-58 H 13
GOOD FT by FUERTH,MAYA 02:14 46-58 H 12

02:14 SUB IN by OUSEY,KERYL
02:14 SUB IN by MORRA,CHRISTINA
02:14 SUB OUT by GALIKOWSKI,STEPHANIE
02:14 SUB OUT by MILNE,SAMANTHA
02:01 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
TURNOVER  by GRAVES,BRITTYN 01:51

01:50 STEAL  by OUSEY,KERYL
FOUL  by WHITE,KATE 01:32

01:32 46-59 H 13 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE
01:32 MISS FT by STEPHENS,GENEVIEVE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRA,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KAYLEE 01:32
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATE 01:32



01:32 SUB IN by BOURDON,HANNAH
01:32 SUB OUT by JHAJ,RAIN
01:30 FOUL  by MORRA,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by ERRAZO,MARTINA 01:30
SUB OUT by RAWSON,KAYLEIGH 01:30
SUB IN by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 01:25
SUB OUT by GRAVES,BRITTYN 01:25
MISS 3PTR by FUERTH,MAYA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CALIXTE,LAURIE
FOUL  by FUERTH,MAYA 01:00

01:00 MISS FT by CALIXTE,LAURIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by CALIXTE,LAURIE
GOOD 3PTR by BURTENSHAW,ALEXA 00:51 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by ERRAZO,MARTINA --

00:35 49-63 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOURDON,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by MORRA,CHRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by AIKMAN,KEIRA 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH

00:06 MISS LAYUP by MORRA,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by AIKMAN,KEIRA --
MISS 3PTR by AIKMAN,KEIRA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURDON,HANNAH


